ARTICONA is Bechtle's own brand of IT accessories for the modern workplace and stands for quality and reliability in everyday business.

## FO Duplex Patch Cable LC-LC 9/125µ

Article number: see table

The Uniboot FO patch cable enables space-saving and efficient cabling. It's ideal for using at high system densities. The duplex cable's fibres are within a single cable sheath. The Uniboot connector enables simple polarity reversal as required.

## **Highlights:**

- Space-saving Uniboot design
- Connector allows for polarity reversal
- · Cable outer diameter: 2 mm
- Single-mode optical fiber OS2 9/125µm, G657A2 Fiber
- Halogen-free (according to IEC-60754-2)
- Low-smoke (according to IEC-61034)
- Flame-retardant (according to IEC-60332-1)
- CPR Cca
- RoHS 2.0 and Reach compliant





Bechtle Logistik & Service GmbH
Bechtle Platz 1 | 74172 Neckarsulm | Germany

## **Specifications:**

Product type	Patch cable (fibre)
Connectors	LC LC
Fibre diameter	9/125 µm (Singlemode)
Fibre type	OS2
LED	No

## **Article overview:**

Lenght	Article Number
0.5 m	4342319
1 m	4342324
2 m	4342330
3 m	4342335
5 m	4342344
7.5 m	4342351
10 m	4342363
15 m	4342368
20 m	4342378
30 m	4342382



